Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
PhiCap capacitors
Series/Type:  B32344E-series
Ordering code:  B32344ExxxxAxxx
Date:  October 2011
Version:  1
 EPCOS AG 2011. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Three phase capacitors
Rated voltage 220 V, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
50 Hz 60 Hz Type Ordering code
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A
CR
µF
Dimensions
d x h
mm
Weight
kg
MKP220-D-1.7 B32344E2021A020 1.7 4.5 2.0 5.2 3 • 37 79.5 x 138 0.4
MKP220-D-2.1 B32344E2021A520 2.1 5.5 2.5 6.6 3 • 46 79.5 x 138 0.4
MKP220-D-4.2 B32344E2051A020 4.2 11.0 5.0 13.1 3 • 91 79.5 x 198 0.6
MKP220-D-6.3 B32344E2071A520 6.3 16.5 7.5 19.7 3 • 137 89.5 x 198 0.8
MKP220-D-8.3 B32344E2101A020 8.3 21.8 10.0 26.2 3 • 183 89.5 x 273 1.2
MKP220-D-10.4 B32344E2121A520 10.4 27.3 12.5 32.8 3 • 229 89.5 x 273 1.5
MKP220-D-12.5 B32344E2151A020 12.5 32.8 15.0 39.4 3 • 274 89.5 x 348 1.5
Rated voltage 240 V, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKP240-D-2.1 B32344E2021A540 2.1 5.1 2.5 6.0 3 • 38 79.5 x 138 0.4
MKP240-D-2.5 B32344E2031A040 2.5 6.0 3.0 7.2 3 • 46 79,5 x 138 0.4
MKP240-D-4.2 B32344E2051A040 4.2 10.1 5.0 12.0 3 • 77 79.5 x 160 0.6
MKP240-D-6.3 B32344E2071A540 6.3 15.2 7.5 18.0 3 • 115 79.5 x 198 0.6
MKP240-D-6.9 B32344E2081A340 6.9 16.6 8.3 20.0 3 • 128 89.5 x 198 1.5
MKP240-D-8.3 B32344E2101A040 8.3 20.0 10.0 24.1 3 • 154 89.5 x 198 0.9
MKP240-D-10.4 B32344E2121A540 10.4 25.0 12.5 30.1 3 • 192 89.5 x 273 1.2
MKP240-D-12.5 B32344E2151A040 12.5 30.1 15.0 36.0 3 • 230 89.5 x 273 1.2
MKP240-D-13.9 B32344E2161A740 13.9 33.4 16.7 40.2 3 •  256 89.5 x 348 1.2
Rated voltage 380 V, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKP380-D-6.2 B32344E3071A580 6.2 9.4 7.5 11.4 3 • 46 79.5 x 160 0.5
MKP380-D-8.3 B32344E3101A080 8.3 12.6 10.0 15.2 3 • 61 79.5 x 160 0.5
MKP380-D-10.4 B32344E3121A580 10.4 15.8 12.5 19.0 3 • 77 79.5 x 198 0.6
MKP380-D-12.5 B32344E3151A080 12.5 19.0 15.0 22.8 3 • 92 89.5 x 198 0.8
MKP380-D-16.7 B32344E3201A080 16.7 25.4 20.0 30.4 3 • 123 89.5 x 273 1.2
MKP380-D-20.8 B32344E3251A080 20.8 31.6 25.0 38.0 3 • 153 89.5 x 273 1.2
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32344ExxxxAxxx
 PhiCap capacitors B32344E-series
FILM PFC PM October 2011
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
50 Hz 60 Hz Type Ordering code
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A
CR
µF
Dimensions
d x h
mm
Weight
kg
Rated voltage 600 V, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKP600-D-4.2 B32344E6051A000 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8 3 • 12 79.5 x 198 0.5
MKP600-D-5.3 B32344E6061A300 5.3 5.1 6.3 6.1 3 • 16 79.5 x 198 0.5
MKP600-D-6.2 B32344E6071A500 6.2 6.0 7.5 7.2 3 • 18 79.5 x 198 0.5
MKP600-D-6.9 B32344E6081A300 6.9 6.6 8.3 8.0 3 • 20 79.5 x 198 0.6
MKP600-D-8.3 B32344E6101A000 8.3 8.0 10.0 9.6 3 • 25 79.5 x 198 0.6
MKP600-D-10.5 B32344E6121A500 10.4 10.0 12.5 12.0 3 • 31 89.5 x 198 0.8
MKP600-D-12.5 B32344E6151A000 12.5 12.0 15.0 14.4 3 • 37 89.5 x 273 0.8
MKP600-D-13.9 B32344E6161A700 13.9 13.4 16.7 16.1 3 • 41 89.5 x 273 1.2
MKP600-D-14.6 B32344E6171A500 14.6 14.0 17.5 16.8 3 • 43 89.5 x 273 1.2
MKP600-D-16.7 B32344E6201A000 16.7 16.1 20.0 19.2 3 • 49 89.5 x 273 1.5
MKP600-D-20.8 B32344E6251A000 20.8 20.0 25.0 24.1 3 x 61 89.5 x 348 1.5
Rated voltage 660 V, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKP660-D-4.2 B32344E6051A060 4.2 3.7 5.0 4.4 3 • 10 79.5 x 198 0.3
MKP660-D-6.2 B32344E6071A560 6.2 5.4 7.5 6.6 3 • 15 79.5 x 198 0.3
MKP660-D-6.9 B32344E6081A360 6.9 6.0 8.3 7.3 3 • 17 89.5 x 198 0.5
MKP660-D-8.3 B32344E6101A060 8.3 7.3 10.0 8.7 3 • 20 89.5 x 198 0.6
MKP660-D-10.4 B32344E6121A560 10.4 9.1 12.5 10.9 3 • 25 89.5 x 273 0.8
MKP660-D-12.5 B32344E6151A060 12.5 10.9 15.0 13.1 3 • 31 89.5 x 273 1.1
MKP660-D-13.9 B32344E6161A760 13.9 12.2 16.7 14.6 3 • 34 89.5 x 273 1.2
MKP660-D-14.6 B32344E6171A560 14.6 12.8 17.5 15.3 3 • 36 89.5 x 348 1.5
MKP660-D-20.0 B32344E6201A060 20.0 14.6 25.0 17.5 3 • 41 89.5 x 348 1.5
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32344ExxxxAxxx
 PhiCap capacitors B32344E-series
FILM PFC PM October 2011
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Cautions and warnings